
Nutrient Management Plans
Department Area 

(Acres)
Issue 
Date

Expiration 
Date

Category Contact 
Name

Contact 
Information

CALS Livestock Plan 
for Campus and 

Montgomery County 
Lands

1521.4 1/1/2019 1/1/2020 Agriculture Dr. Allen 
Grant

540-231-41529
kentland@vt.edu

Virginia Tech 
Athletic Department

31.3 2/1/2019 2/1/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Casey 
Underwood
Emerson 
Pulliam

540-231-6067
caunderw@vt.edu

540-231-2840
emerson@vt.edu

Golf Course 18.5 2/1/2019 2/1/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Jason 
Ratcliff

540-231-5619
jratclif@vt.edu

Virginia Tech 
Campus Grounds

174 2/1/2019 2/1/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Steve 
Perfater

540-231-6973
sperfate@vt.edu

Hahn Horticulture 
Garden

3
8/1/2018

8/1/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Holly 
Scoggins

Dr. Shawn 
Askew

540-231-5783
hollysco@vt.edu

540-231-5807
saskew@vt.edu

Virginia Tech 
Recreational Sports

27 2/1/2019 2/1/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Chad Kropff 540-231-1467
chadk66@vt.edu

Virginia Tech Dairy 
and Animal and 
Poultry Sciences

1429 1/1/2019 1/1/2020 Agriculture Dr. Allen 
Grant

540-231-41529
kentland@vt.edu

Turfgrass Research 
Center

20 3/1/2019 3/2/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Michael 
Evans

Jon 
Dickerson

540-231-9775
mrevans1@vt.edu

540-231-6113
dickersj@vt.edu 

Northern Piedmont 
AREC

268 9/1/2018 9/2/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Steve Gulick 540-672-2660
sgulick@vt.edu

Urban Horticulture 
Center

15 4/1/2019 4/2/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Michael 
Evans 

John James

540-231-9775 
mrevans1@vt.edu

540-231-2683
jojames@vt.edu 

Kentland Managed 
Lands

85.6 4/15/2019 4/14/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Dwight 
Paulette

540-731-1289
kentland@vt.edu

Glade Road Research 
Center

6.3 4/1/2019 4/2/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Michael 
Evans

Kevin 
Hessler

540-231-9775
mrevans1@vt.edu

540-320-1276
khensler@vt.edu

Alson H. Smith, Jr 
AREC – Winchester

52.4 2/10/2019 2/11/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Tony 
Wolf

540-869-2560
vitis@vt.edu

Eastern Shore AREC 117 3/16/2019 3/15/2022 Turf & 
Landscape

Steven 
Rideout

757-414-0724
srideout@vt.edu

Eastern Virginia 
AREC

152 9/9/2018 9/10/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Robert 
Pitman

804-333-3485
rpitman@vt.edu 

mailto:mrevans1@vt.edu
mailto:mrevans1@vt.edu


Hampton Roads 
AREC

40.25 7/1/2018 7/2/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Pete 
Shultz

757-363-3900
schultzp@vt.edu 

Middleburg AREC 268.6 7/1/2018 7/2/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Ryan Brooks 540-687-3521
MAREC@vt.edu

Reynolds Homestead 
AREC

2.73 12/1/2018 12/1/2021 Turf & 
Landscape

Dr. Kyle Peer 276-694-4135
krpeer@vt.edu

Shenandoah Valley 
AREC

616.1 2/1/2019 2/2/2022 Agriculture Lee Wright 540-377-2255
lrite@vt.edu

Southern Piedmont 
AREC

340 3/1/2019 3/2/2022 Agriculture Dr. Carl 
Wilkinson

434-292-5331
wilki@vt.edu 

Southwest AREC 106.4 1/15/2019 1/14/2022 Agriculture Lee Wright 276-944-2203
lrite@vt.edu

Tidewater AREC 245 12/1/2018 12/31/2020 Agriculture David 
Langston

757-657-6450
dblangston@vt.edu


